
 
 
Materiel and Procurement Services / Services du materiel et des acquisitions 
Procurement Hub – Fredericton / Centre d’approvisionnement – bureau de Fredericton 
301 Bishop Drive / 301, allée Bishop  
Fredericton (N-B) E3C 2M6 
 
 

F5211-200336 
 
25 November / novembre, 2020 
 
Subject/ Object: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL / DEMANDE DE PROPOSITION #F5211- 
   200336 – General Maintenance Services for the Canadian Coast  
   Guard College (CCG)/ Services d'entretien général pour le Collège  
   de la Garde côtière canadienne (CGCC) 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 / ADDENDA NO 1 

 
Further to the above- mentioned Request for Proposal documentation previously forwarded to your 
firm, Addendum (#1) is hereby issued.  
 
Pour faire suite à la documentation d’accompagnement de l’appel d’offres susmentionné transmise à 
votre entreprise, l’Addenda no 1 est émis. 
 

 Questions and Answers / Questions et réponses: 
 

Question 1: Closing Date states January 5, 2020.  I assume this is meant to be January 5, 2021? 
 
Answer 1: Yes. The closing date is January 5, 2021. 
 
Question 2: Optional Site Visit: Tuesday, December 3, 2020. Is this supposed to Tuesday Dec 
1st, or Thursday Dec 3rd? 
 
Answer 2: Thursday December 3rd 2020. The site visit will begin at 9:00am AST. 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
Question 1 : La date de clôture indique le 5 janvier 2020. Je suppose que cela est censé être le 5 
janvier 2021? 
 
Réponse 1 : Oui. La date de clôture est le 5 janvier 2021. 
 
Question 2 : Visite facultative du site: mardi 3 décembre 2020. Est-ce censé avoir lieu le mardi 
1er décembre ou le jeudi 3 décembre? 
 
Réponse 2 : Jeudi 3 décembre 2020. La visite du site débutera à 9h00 HNA. 


